503077573 11/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL CASHMAN	02/03/2006
MARTY LEHTO	02/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD.	
Street Address:	3403 AMERICAN DRIVE	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4V 1T4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12910600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)868-0208

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5148712923

Email: mvieyra@bereskinparr.com
Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLPP
Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15289-P7643US09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMELA DELUCA
SIGNATURE:	/Carmela DeLuca/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503077573 REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

We

- (1) Neil Cashman, and
- (2) Marty Lehto

whose full post office addresses are

- (1) 3793 West King Edward Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6S 1M8
- (2) 545 Woodland Avenue, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7R 2S3

do hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to **Amorfix Life Sciences Ltd.**

whose full post office address is 3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6020, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4N 3N1

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, in an invention and patent applications described in the attached Schedule A and any patents which may issue therefrom, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the patents and patent applications.

We agree that we will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the patents and patent applications and for additions and

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0550 modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Signed at <u>Calgary</u>	this 3rd day of February, 2006
Signature of Witness	Neil Cashman
Signed at Toronto	this <u>byr</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2006
Signature of Witness	Marty Lehto
We confirm and accept the assignm applications and patents.	ent of the invention and all related paten
Signed at <u>Calag</u> this <u>3-d</u>	day of February, 2006

Amorfix Life Sciences Ltd.

Signature of Witness

Title: President & CEO

Schedule "A"

Tile	Application No.	Filing Date
Methods of Detecting Prion Protein	US 60/496,381	August 20, 2003
Methods of Detecting Prion Protein	CA 2,437,675	August 20, 2003
Epitope Protection Assay	US 60/497,362	August 21, 2003
Epitope Protection Assay	CA 2,437,999	August 21, 2003
Epitope Protection Assay	PCT/CA2004/001503	August 20, 2004

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 11/26/2014